

SCHEDULE 1

Amendment of Titles 1 To 15

PART 12

Amendment of Title 13: Competent authorities

Title 13

83. In Article 123—

- (a) for “competent authorities of the Member States” substitute “Agency”;
- (b) for “competent authorities” substitute “the appropriate authorities”;
- (c) omit “, with a view to coordinating Member States in these activities”.